DIRECTOR’S ORDER NUMBER ONE HUNDRED FOUR (104 2025)

VIRGINIA LOTTERY’S PRINT ‘N PLAY $10 HOLLY JOLLY BINGO FINAL RULES FOR GAME OPERATION.

The final rules for game operation in Virginia Lottery’s Print ‘n Play $10 Holly Jolly Bingo are hereby 
promulgated in accordance with §§ 2.2-4002B(15) and 58.1-4006A of the Code of Virginia.